
Schedule of Charges under Article 3 of the Fee-Charging Standards for the Provision of 
Government Information by the Ministry of Justice and Its Subordinate Agencies 

 

Appearance 
and Format 

of 
Government 
Information 

 

 
Methods of 

Reproduction, 
Duplication, or 

Delivery 

 
Formats of 

Reproduction or 
Duplication  

Fee Standards 
(Denominated in 

New Taiwan 
Dollars)  

 
Remarks 

 

Paper 

Black-and-White 
Copy (Copier) 

Up to and Including B4 
Size 

NT$2 per Page 

 

A3 Size NT$3 per Page 

Color Copy (Copier) 

Up to and Including B4 
Size 

NT$10 per Page 

A3 Size NT$15 per Page 

Delivery via Email or 
Offline Electronic 
Storage Media 

Image Resolution: 
Below 200 dpi 

NT$10 per 
Image 

1. Applicable to cases 
where digitization is 
performed upon 
request. 

2. Where the file format 
cannot be identified 
by resolution, charges 
shall be based on the 
standard for images 
with a resolution of 
200 dpi or below. 

3. Offline delivery via 
electronic storage 
media does not 
include the cost of the 
media itself. Unless 
the applicant provides 
the storage media, an 
additional fee shall be 
charged based on the 
cost of the required 
media. 

4. When files are 
delivered via email or 
offline electronic 
storage media, the 
transmitted files and 
information security 
shall be ensured.  

Image Resolution: 
Above 201 dpi NT$25 per 

Image 



Image 

Black-and-White 
Copy (Copier) 

Up to and Including 
B4 Size 

NT$2 per Page 

 

A3 Size NT$3 per Page 

Color Copy (Copier) 

Up to and Including 
B4 Size 

NT$10 per Page 

A3 Size NT$15 per Page 

Delivery via Email 
or Offline Electronic 

Storage Media 

Image Resolution: 
Below 300 dpi 

NT$15 per Image 

1. Applicable to cases where 
digitization is performed 
upon request. 

2. Where the file format 
cannot be identified by 
resolution, charges shall 
be based on the standard 
for images with a 
resolution of 300 dpi or 
below.  

3. Offline delivery via 
electronic storage media 
does not include the cost 
of the media itself. Unless 
the applicant provides the 
storage media, an 
additional fee shall be 
charged based on the cost 
of the required media. 

4. When files are delivered 
via email or offline 
electronic storage media, 
the transmitted files and 
information security shall 
be ensured.  

Image Resolution: 
Above 301 dpi NT$30 per Image 



Electronic 
File 

Black-and-White 
Printout on 

Paper 

Up to and Including 
B4 Size 

NT$2 per Page 

1. "Electronic file" refers to 
image files and text-based 
image files.  

2. Applicable to government 
information that has 
already been digitized or 
initially exists in electronic 
form. 

3. Where the file does not 
reach an entire image, it 
shall be charged as one 
whole image.  

4. Where the file format 
cannot be identified by 
resolution, charges shall 
be based on the standard 
for images with a 
resolution of 200 dpi or 
below.  

5. Offline delivery via 
electronic storage media 
does not include the cost 
of the media itself. Unless 
the applicant provides the 
storage media, an 
additional fee shall be 
charged based on the cost 
of the required media.  

6. When files are delivered 
via email or offline 
electronic storage media, 
the transmitted files and 
information security shall 
be ensured.  

A3 Size NT$3 per Page 

Color Printout on 
Paper 

Up to and Including 
B4 Size 

NT$10 per Page 

A3 Size NT$15 per Page 

Delivery via 
Email or Offline 

Electronic 
Storage Media 

Image Resolution: 
Below 200 dpi 

Converted to A4 
Page Count: NT$2 

per Image 

Image Resolution: 
Above 201 dpi 

Converted to A4 
Page Count: NT$6 

per Image 

 


